
Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

FAMILIES, HOUSING, COMMUNITY SERVICES AND

INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

2012-13 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1    Question No: 114

Topic: Community Playgroups Program

Hansard Page: 18/10/2012 - CA27


Senator Cash asked:


Please provide a breakdown by state and territory of Community Playgroup funding.


Answer:


State
Funding
2011-14

$m

ACT
0.320

New South Wales
3.069

Northern Territory
0.375

Queensland
2.125

South Australia
0.780

Tasmania
0.410

Victoria
2.114

Western Australia
1.069


10.263

